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High current filters are ideal for use in high current 
5 volt logic buss, but also can be used for ±48 VDC
telephone rack buss, high current switch mode power
supplies and DC charging systems. High voltage filters
find use in high voltage power supplies and applications
requiring U.L. Hi-Pot.

Features
� Current ratings up to 100 Amps

� Continuous voltage ratings up to 
1250 VDC/240 VAC (400Hz)

� U.L. 1459 recognized and CSA C22.2 approved 
versions available

� Rugged bolt-in style for easy installation
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.060 Max., Typ.

1-1/2 Imperfect Thds.

.250
(6.35)
Min. .250

(6.35)
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(6.35)
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(6.35)
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.500
(12.7)
Hex.

ø .062 ± .005
(1.58 ± .13)

Typ.

5/16–24 Unf–2A Thd.
.250
(6.35)

Figure 3
Dimensions in inches (mm)

High Current/High Voltage
Resin Sealed Filters

LP24

Installation Notes
for Figure 1 & 2 — see below (Figure 3 see page CF6) 

1. Mounting installation torque
Method A: Mounting in full threaded through-hole
Maximum torque: 96 in-lbs

Method B: Mounting w/hardware
Maximum torque: 84 in-lbs

2. Terminal installation torque
Maximum torque: 20 in-lbs
Note: Use two-wrench method to install

terminal hardware
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High Current/High Voltage
Resin Sealed Filters

.375
(9.53)

1.250 ± .031
(31.8 ± .79)

.312
(7.93)

1.000 ± .031
(25.4 ± .79)

.250 Flats

.578 Max.
(14.68 Max.)

.327 Max.
(8.30 Max.)

Mounting Surface

ø .051 ± .005
(ø 1.30 ± .13)

5/16–24 Unf–2A

Figure 4 .500
(12.7)

.937 ± .031
(23.8 ± 79)

.325
(8.26)

.075
(1.91)

.689 ± .031
(17.5 ± .79)

ø .057 ± .005
(ø 1.45 ± .13)

Mounting Surface3/8–32unef–2A Thd.

Figure 5

.990 ± .031
(25.15 ± .79)

.020
(.51)

.375
(9.53)

.125
(3.18)

.740 ± .031
(18.61 ± .79)

3/8–32 Unef–2A Thd.

.500
(12.70)

Figure 6
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Rated Voltage 
125°C I

Amp
Min
Cap

10
MHzPart Number

� Also available through API’s authorized distributors.
€ Also available through API’s authorized European distributors/agents.
* Denotes parts that are UL recognized to UL 60950 and certified to CSA C22.2
** Denotes parts that meet 1500 VAC Dielectric Withstanding Voltage per UL 1283 and CSA C22.2
*** AC Voltage to be 400Hz 

54-848-005*

54-853-001*

54-853-004 €

54-848-008

54-844-001**

54-844-002**

54-763-008

54-763-009

54-789-003

� 1280-060 €
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Authorized Distribution Brand：

Website：

Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com

Contact Us：

Address：

401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd 

Minhang District, Shanghai , China

Sales：

Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692

Email         amall@ameya360.com

QQ            800077892

Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2

Customer Service：

Email          service@ameya360.com

Partnership：

  Tel         +86 (21) 64016692-8333

Email       mkt@ameya360.com

www.ameya360.com
www.rohm.com.cn/web/china
www.sunlordinc.com
www.susumu.sh.cn
www.averlogic.com
www.nxp.com
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/2Pai_Semiconductor
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/Ambarella
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/CanaanTek
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/Firstohm
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/GigaDevice
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/Vanguard_Semiconductor
www.elprotronic.com

